Finance Committee
February 17, 2011

REPORT D

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JANUARY 2011

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
San Diego, California

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
San Diego, California

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
San Diego, California

E4S Sustainability Group

Moving Toward Zero Waste Seminar

Cleveland Ohio

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
San Diego, California

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
San Diego, California
TOTAL

SUMMARY
FUND
General
Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

1711 - 11111

7M1 - 11111

1711 - 11111

1711

1/6/11 - 1/11/11

1/6/11 - 1/11/11

JANUARY

$4,847.74
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,564.94

$6,412.68

TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT

MEMBER
Don Boozer 1,564.94
Cindy Lombardo 1,100.63
William Reed 1,369.07
Myron Scruggs 25.00
Rollie Welch 1,200.00
Tena Wilson 1,153.04

$6,412.68

YEAR TO DATE

$4,847.74
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,564.94

$6,412.68



