CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee February 17, 2011

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JANUARY 2011

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference San Diego, California	1/7/11 - 1/11/11	Don Boozer	1,564.94
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference San Diego, California	1/7/11 - 1/11/11	Cindy Lombardo	1,100.63
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference San Diego, California	1/7/11 - 1/11/11	William Reed	1,369.07
E4S Sustainability Group Moving Toward Zero Waste Seminar Cleveland Ohio	1/7/11	Myron Scruggs	25.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference San Diego, California	1/6/11 - 1/11/11	Rollie Welch	1,200.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference San Diego, California	1/6/11 - 1/11/11	Tena Wilson	1,153.04
TOTAL			\$6,412.68

SUMMARY

FUND	JANUARY	YEAR TO DATE
General Judd Fund Lockwood Thompson Metlife-Fit for Life LSTA - Know it Know	\$4,847.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,564.94	\$4,847.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,564.94
TOTAL	\$6,412.68	\$6,412.68